
PBX MOVIL: 310 315 8717
Av. Carrera 68 A # 24 B 10 - Torre 2 piso 3 Oficina 302
Centro Empresarial Plaza Claro

NIT:  830.013.396-9    @yosoyfoncel @soyfoncel 321 925 9982

Orden

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Nombres y Apellidos

John Edward Poveda Vargas

Katherine Peña Díaz

Angela Liliana Giraldo Carvajal

Eddy Lucía Lineros Orduz

Gloria Patricia Moreno Bustamante

Hector Eduardo García Rodríguez

Juan Carlos Cárdenas Carvajal

Manuel Salvador Pérez Caicedo

Sandra Patricia Jaimes Gómez

César Augusto Franco Largo

Ciudad

Bogotá

Bogotá

Ibague 

Bogotá

Pereira

Bogotá

Bogotá

Barranquilla

Bucaramanga 

Bogotá

Posición

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Suplente

Suplente

Suplente

Suplente

Suplente

JUNTA DIRECTIVA 2023 - 2024

JUNTA DIRECTIVA Y COMITÉ DE CONTROL 
SOCIAL 2023 - 2024

Orden

1

2

3

4

5

6

Nombres y Apellidos

María Victoria Sierra Isaza

Juan Gabriel Vernaza

Lady Jazmín Torrez Ramírez

José Manuel Sanabria Tinjaca

Luis Alfonso Torres Hernandez

Ricardo Arturo Bautista Quintero

Ciudad

Bogotá

Popayan

Bogotá

Bogotá

Sincelejo 

Bogotá

Posición

Principal

Principal

Principal

Suplente

Suplente

Suplente

    COMITÉ DE CONTROL SOCIAL  2023 - 2024 


